WARRANTY DEED

Project 1-70-3(52) **Code** 0536 **Parcel** 402

This Indenture Witnesseth, That George J. Breithau	pt Cunna	arried adult
of Marion County, in the State of Indiana	Conv	ey and Warrant to
the STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration of Six Thousand -		
	00 _	— — Dollars,
the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following described Real Estate in Marie County in the State of Indiana, to wit: LOT 23 IN BROWN, KETCHAM AND FRANK'S SUBDIVISION OF A PART OF OUT LOTS 1	ION	
LANDS OF THE CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK	6, PAGE 107	, IN THE OFFICE
OF THE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY, INDIANA.		
TOGETHER WITH THE PERMANENT EXTINGUISHMENT OF ALL RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS	F INGRESS AN	D EGRESS TO, FROM
AND ACROSS THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE.		
	0 -	3/ 63
	m 0	15 15 TOR
Paid by Warrant No. A. 202479	ENTEREI	3 APR 15 '68 7. Jutton
	FE	w 1. 7
Dated 4-2 19-68	2 0	67 Sunt
	F 0	2000
RECORDER OF MARION RECORDER OF M		00
X X X		
Land and improvements \$ 6,000 = ; Damages \$ None : Total co	onsideration \$.	6,000.00
The grantor shall clear and convey free of all leases, licenses, or other interests both leading to brances of any kind or character on, in and under said land as conveyed. It is understood between the parties hereto, and their successors in title, and made a with the land, that all lands hereinbefore described (excepting any parcels specifically deporary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and not merely for right of way purpose whatsoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s). And further states that said grantors do hereby represent and state that they are each america, and that said citizenship has existed continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; the said grantors is also continuously since prior to April 8,	covenant here esignated as eas s, and that no ech citizens of that that they have b	ein which shall run sements or as tem- reversionary rights the United States of been domiciled and
residing continuously within the United States since prior to April 8, 1940; that they are any capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or national thereof; that there is no one has (have) had any proprietary right, title or interest in the above described real estate, eigrantors ownership, that these representations and statements are made under oath to it of conveyance.	other than about	ove grantor(s) who r indirectly, during
In Witness Whereof, the said Grantor		
has hereunto set his hand and seal, this 5th day of 7	ebruary	1968
Searce & Briethaupt (Seal) Seorge & Briethaupt (unmarries adult) (Seal)		(Seal)
Herry & Duthauft (Seal)		(Seal)
(Seal)		(Seal)

JAF 3-15-67

WHB 2-13-68

(Seal)...

This Instrument Prepared by John W. BROSSANT Attorney

(Seal)

dged the same to be	in the above conveyance, and acknown official seal. Notary Pub County, ss: this ared the within named. in the above conveyance, and acknown official seal. Notary Pub County, ss: this County, ss: this County, ss: this County, ss: this Lesle M. W.
deed the same to be	nd purposes herein mentioned. Notary Pub County, ss: this ared the within named
I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my Commission expires. STATE OF INDIANA, Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, to lay of	my official seal. Notary Pub County, ss: this ared the within named. in the above conveyance, and acknown official seal. Notary Pub County, ss: this sered the within named. in the above conveyance, and acknown official seal. In the above conveyance, and acknown official seal. Liele M. Gillemanotary Pub ver(e M. Gillemanotar
A. D. 19; personally appeared before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, to lay of	County, ss: this ared the within named in the above conveyance, and acknown in official seal. Notary Pub County, ss: this This This The above conveyance, and acknown in the above conveyance, and acknown ared the within named in the above conveyance, and acknown ond purposes herein mentioned. my official seal. Lesle M. Gelding Notary Pub ver (e M. Williams Notary Pub ver (e M. Williams Sonveyed, hereby releases from said mortge consideration therefor as directed in this tra (Se
TATE OF INDIANA, Sefore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, to any of	this
grantor. In the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, to any of the same to be the voluntary act and deed, for the uses and the voluntary act and deed, for the uses and the voluntary act and for said County and State, to any of the same to be the voluntary Public in and for said County and State, to any of the same to be the voluntary act and deed, for the uses and the same to be to a voluntary act and deed, for the uses and the same to be to a voluntary act and deed, for the uses and the voluntary act and deed, for the uses and the voluntary act and deed, for the uses and the voluntary act and deed, for the uses and the voluntary act and deed, for the uses and the voluntary act and deed, for the uses and the voluntary act and deed, for the uses and the voluntary act and deed, for the uses and the voluntary act and deed, for the uses and the voluntary act and deed, for the uses and the voluntary act and deed, for the uses and the voluntary act and deed, for the uses and the voluntary act and deed, for the uses and the voluntary act and deed, for the uses and the voluntary act and deed, for the uses and the voluntary act and deed, for the uses are the undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein contains, this deed of the voluntary act and deed, for the uses are the undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein contains, the undersigned and only the voluntary act and deed, for the uses are the undersigned. See N. A. D. 19.48. The undersigned are to be undersigned and seed to the undersigned and the undersigned and the undersigned are to be undersigned and the undersigned and the undersigned are to be undersigned and the undersigned and the undersigned are to be undersigned and the undersigned and the undersigned are to be undersigned and the undersigned are to be undersigned and the undersigned and the undersigned are to be u	this
Grantor	in the above conveyance, and acknown official seal. Notary Published the within named in the above conveyance, and acknown official seal. Nexte M. Williams Notary Published Mereby releases from said mortge consideration therefor as directed in this transfer.
Grantor dged the same to be	in the above conveyance, and acknown official seal. Notary Published the within named. In the above conveyance, and acknown official seal. It is ared the within named. In the above conveyance, and acknown official seal. I leade M. G. L. Clama Notary Public Mercle M. Collians onveyed, hereby releases from said mortge consideration therefor as directed in this transports. (See
Aged the same to be voluntary act and deed, for the uses are I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my commission expires. TATE OF INDIANA, MQXLQN Lefore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, to any of A.D. 1968.; personally appeared before me above named and duly acknown the content of the same to be 155. Voluntary act and deed, for the uses are I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my Commission expires. AlQUST 17, 1979. The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein content of the payment of the o	nd purposes herein mentioned. Notary Put County, ss: this 5th ared the within named in the above conveyance, and acknown official seal. Verle M. Williams onveyed, hereby releases from said mortgonsideration therefor as directed in this training official seal. (See See See See See See See See See See
I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my Commission expires. MARYLAN Lefore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, to any of A.D. 1968; personally appeared the same to be his voluntary act and deed, for the uses an I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my Commission expires ALQUST 17,1970 The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein cond/or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the control of	my official seal. Notary Published County, ss: this
TATE OF INDIANA, May London May London May London May London May London May of Tabragray May Public in and for said County and State, to ay of Tabragray A. D. 1968; personally appeared before me day of May London May Commission expires. Algust 1/1/1/20 The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein cond/or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the condition, this day of (Seal) Second May Commission expires. Algust 1/1/1/20 The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein cond/or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the condition, this day of (Seal) Seal) Witness my hand and official seal.	this
efore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, to any of	this
ay of	ared the within named
George J. Breithau Grantor Grantor I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed n I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed n I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed n I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed n I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed n I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed n I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed n I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed n I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed n I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed n I have hereunto subscribed my name and herein co I have herein co I hav	in the above conveyance, and acknown official seal. Wesle M. Williams Notary Pulled Mover (e. M. Williams) Onveyed, hereby releases from said mortge consideration therefor as directed in this transfer. (Se
Grantor	in the above conveyance, and acknown official seal. Lesle M. C. Lestana Notary Pulver (e. M. Collians) onveyed, hereby releases from said mortge consideration therefor as directed in this trans. (Se
I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my Commission expires. ALQUST 17,1920 The undersigned, owner of a morigage and/or lien on the land herein cond/or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the contion, this day of (Seal) Seal) Personally appeared before me above named and duly acknowled and official seal. Witness my hand and official seal.	nd purposes herein mentioned. my official seal. Lesle M. G. Allema Notary Pul ver (e M. Williams onveyed, hereby releases from said mortg consideration therefor as directed in this tra
The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein cond/or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the contion, this day of (Seal) Seal) Seal Personally appeared before me above named and duly acknowled and official seal.	my official seal. Lesle M. G. Llema Notary Pulver (e. M. Williams onveyed, hereby releases from said mortge consideration therefor as directed in this tra
The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein cond/or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the continuous this day of (Seal) (Seal) (Seal) Ss: Outity of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein condition to the payment of the continuous to the continuous to the continuous	onveyed, hereby releases from said mortg consideration therefor as directed in this tra
The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein cond/or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the condition, this	onveyed, hereby releases from said mortg consideration therefor as directed in this tra
tate of	onsideration therefor as directed in this tra
ction, this day of	(So
(Seal) 68	(Sc
Seal) 68	(Se
Personally appeared before meabove named and duly acknowleday of, 19	3 16636
Personally appeared before meabove named and duly acknowleday of, 19	10000
Personally appeared before meabove named and duly acknowledge and and official seal.	
Personally appeared before meabove named and duly acknowledge and official seal.	
he day of , , 19	
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Witness my hand and official seal.	towledged the execution of the above rele
Ay Commission expires	
	Notary Dublic
	Notary Public
l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l	1
m, m, 19	County In Stion
E NA	Commis
O Signal	A A CO
	Pa
WARRANTY DEED TO TO STATE OF INDIANA for record this o'clock o'clock o'clock	Land
WARRAN FR STATE OF STATE OF OF STATE OF TO	2
Boo Boo	
STA STA STA STA STA Received for received for received in Box	
sceived sceived scorder	or

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105—100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

	Ap	oril 8,	19_68
То	George J. Breithaupt 1019 S. Alabama ST City		
GENTLE	MEN:		
We e	nclose State Warrant No. A-202479 nent of the following vouchers:		
	Description Tranms 1	ttal # 68	-
	Purchase on State Road I-70 in Mari on		
Parcel No	2-5-68 2-70-3 (52)		
		\$6000	00

PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not detach)

Payment Received: By Florest J. Breith aught
Date 4 - 10 - 1968

Project I-70-3 (52) Road I-70 County Marion Owner 6. Breithaupt Parcel # 402

I, the undersigned, certify that I have made a visual inspection of the subject, the last one being on the date of my determination of fair market value, and that the determination of fair market value is to be used in connection with a Federal Aid highway project. I further certify that I have personally inspected the comparables used by the appraisers in their determination of fair market value; that I have no direct or indirect present or contemplated future personal interest in the subject property or in any benefit from its acquisition; and that my determination of fair market value has been reached independently, based on appraisals and other factual data of record without collaboration or direction. Items compensable under State law, but not eligible for Federal reimbursement, if any, are set out in this review.

I further certify that the appraisals are fully documented and supported as required by the Indiana State Highway Commission and the requirements of the current policies and procedures of the Federal Bureau of Roads, and it is my opinion that the values as set out in the appraisals represent fair market values, except: NA

It is my opinion that the fair market value of the part taken, plus loss in value to the remainder (if any), as of 1-16-68 is \$ 6,000.

CORRELATION:

The undersigned assumes that the statements made by the appraiser and corrected by him are true and accurate, and therefore, assumes no responsibility except way be noted above.

Date: 1-16-68

Thelly D. york

Approved:

STATE OF INDIANA)

SS

Marion County)

George T. Breithaupt being duly sworn upon (his) (her)
oath says that (he) (she) is over 21 years of age and says that (he) (she) is the
owner of the following described real estate located in Marion
County, State of Indiana, to wit:
Lot 23 in Brown, Ketchamand Frank's Subdivision of a Part
out Lots 107 and 108 of the Donation Lands of the City of
Indianapolis, as Por Plat thereof, recorded in Dlat Book6,
page 107, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion
County, Indiana
Affiant further says that (he) (she) is the surviving husband
of Agnes B. Breithoupt, who died intestate in the City of Indianapolis
State of Indiana, on August 21, 1962
that this affiant and the said Agnes B. Breithgupt lived together
continuously as husband and wife from date of Nov. 19, 1923, and were so
living together on said date, that no administration was had upon the Estate of the
said Agnes B. Breithqupt, but that all funeral expenses and debts of
every kind and character of said decedent were fully paid, that no Indiana Inheri-
tance Taxes were due the State of Indiana by reason of the death of the said
Agnes R. Breithqupt and that his Estate including interests in jointly
owned property and the proceeds of Life Insurance was substantially less than the
sum of \$60,000.00 and that no Federal Estate Taxes were due thereon.
And further affiant saith not. Honge J. Breithaupp
Subscribed and sworn to before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said State and County this 5th day of February, 1968. My Commission Expires: August 17, 1976. Notary Public Notary Public Verle M. Williams

* This instrument prepared by Vevle M. Williams

	PROJECT NO. <u># - 70-3(52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 44 CO	OUNTY MARCON PARCEL NO. 402
	eithoupt 1019 S. Alabama St.
	PHONE # 637-6249
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED	
NATE & ADDRESS OF TERSON CONTACTED	DUOME #
(List other interested parties on re	verse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED /-30-68	DATE OF CONTACT 2-6-68
-0	
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicabl Checked abstract with owner? Any mortgage(s)? 4. Showed plans, explained take Explained about retention of Walked over property with ow Arranged for owner to pay ta Secured Right of Entry? 11. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 196 Waivers, were any secured? REMARKS: Make year of Jitle REMARKS: Make year of Jitle	buildings, etc.? 7 Any being retained? oner? (or with whom?) axes? (Explain how in remarks) Secured Driveway Right of Entry? To Indiana General Assembly, explained? elivered or mailed to all parties? 15 Filled out RAAP Form? To Search & gare to orward as and of 60 B tay Read & mailed and of 60 B tay Read & mailed and Status report. Junear
)- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned
(V Other, awaiting what?	Seand.
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify	Verle Williams (Signature)
W Owner () Other, Specify	Melle Williams (Signature)

PROJECT NO. 7 - 70-3(32)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 4 COUNTY marcin PARCEL NO. 402
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Lev. J. Breithoupt 1019 S. Alabama St.
Inople. PHONE # 637-6249
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED
PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 1-30-68 DATE OF CONTACT 2-6-68
OFFER \$ 6000.00 TIME OF CONTACT 9:9.7.
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken? Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained? Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks) Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry? Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties? Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form? REMARKS: made year of fille Dearth & garl farmer as requested. Made year of 60 B tay Rear & mailed Any forme to Control Centers.
- ce, gazene
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned () Other, awaiting what?
(U) Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify Lette (Signature)

PROJECT NO. <u>I-70-3(52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 3 COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 402
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Storye J. Brithoupt 1019 S. alabama St.
Dels, Red. PHONE # 637-6249
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED my, Low. Breithingt + new Hele woll.
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 1-30-68 DATE OF CONTACT 2-5-68
OFFER \$ 6000 TIME OF CONTACT 6:30 P.M. Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 1. yes Checked abstract with owner? 2. yes Any affidavits taken? 3. no Any mortgage(s)? 4. no Any other liens, judgements, etc.? 5. yes Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?
Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Nove Any being retained? 8. No Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? Deg mag and of the second o
REMARKS: met with ourse + mis wall. made offer left offer letter +
explained. Offer has accepted, Pupared all necessary papers.
He signed the Doed, Rev. for Dood, Claim voucher, affidivit.
Left con of head, Reefer. Head offidavit, tax menso. He gave me
67B paid tay Ree, to great for parcel + will mail original
back to him. I previously discussed the mortgage on the first
title search with my Belky + since it sold for tax sole he
said this would automatically cancel the all mortgage + to
proceed to lux on this lases.
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned () Other, awaiting what? Prepul Status report,
The state of the s
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (2) Owner () Other, Specify (Signature)

INDIANA STATE CHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

PROJECT NO. 4-70-3 (3-4)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: Z COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 402
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Geo. J. Britlaupt 1019 S. alabama St.
Indola. PHONE # 637-6249
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Same asabove. In Subject warmet
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 1-30-68 DATE OF CONTACT 2-1-68
OFFER \$ 6000 = TIME OF CONTACT 4 PM. Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken? Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained? Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks) Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry? Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties? Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form? REMARKS: Contacted above owner for Vacant lot. Henother Appointment for 4P.M. monday. Mr. Breithaupt is A widower. Cuil prepur papers.
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned (**Other*, awaiting what? **Appointment**
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify (Signature)

	PROJECT NO. <u>I- 70-3 (52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: / COUNTY marion	PARCEL NO. 402
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Geo. J. Breithauptotag	
Q. Inla.	PHONE # 637-6249
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Sulgeit Bacent lo	f at 1021 S. alabamas
	PHONE #
DATE ASSIGNED /- 30-68 DATE OF CONTACT_	
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in 1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affid: 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judge 5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. 8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in 10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driver Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assertation 13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to a 14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out REMARKS: Studying abstract and appraisal Owner. When the secure of the secure	each numbered blank space: avits taken? ements, etc.? Any being retained? remarks) way Right of Entry? mbly, explained? 11 parties? RAAP Form?
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mo (N Other, awaiting what? Contact owner)	
Contract of the second	
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify	lo Williams (Signature)

(Signature)

Owner

() Broker

() Attorney

() Other, specify:

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

Land Acquisition Division	PROJECT NO 70-3 (54)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: COUNTY Mar	
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Ocalla Wilson and	Mattie Welson
2104 Valley Que -	PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED	
	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse sid	le including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 6-19-69 DATE OF CONTACT	6-19-69 TIME OF CONTACT See below
OFFER \$ Write, YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appr 1. Checked Abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken? 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgments, etc.? 5. Showed plans? Explained take? 6. Explained about retentions? 7. Any major item retained? 8. Any minor items retained? 9. Walked over property? 10. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 11. Secured Right of Entry? PREMARKS: Received phone cale from Conveying papers at StatesOffer.	copriate, in each numbered blank space: 12. Secured driveway right of ent: 13. Mailed Daily Notice to Relocal Section. (thru Control Section LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: 14. Written offer? 15. Retention Letter? 16. Transfer of Property Letter? 17. Tax Memo (interim period)? 18. Receipt of Deed? 19. Copy of Deed? 20. Private appraisal letter? but Lary as heady to sign.
Call at his office, This agent agr	
15 Am Called at Mr. Levys office (Rn 809) a	
	livered home, said Mrs. working. The
eppt for 5 p.m.	
5 15 pm Called on Mr. Mrs. Wilson, no	who signed the Claim Vouc
ud W. Seed. Explained that more	
that mortgages may want to be.	
man moregagee may want to me	
Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condemne	ed, ()-Other (Explain):
Distribution Made	
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner (1) Attorney	Warren Hooten
() Broker () Other, specify:	(Signature)

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

	GU	ARANTY OF TIT	LE	
S. R. I-70	PROJ. I-70	3(52)	COUN	TY Marion
Names on Plans	George & Agnes B	B. Breithaup	t	
			CTIC # 650	0-167
	ITLE INSURANCE (of Indiana, in consider day of February	ration of premiur	교회에 전혀 가는 경우를 하면 하는 것이 없었다.	
George J. Bre	ithaupt and Agne	s B. Breith	aupt	
of the Public Record and that said search	ner or Owners of the pr l for a twenty-year periodisclosed no defects or ferred to in Schedule "	od immediately p liens or encumb	rior to the effective da	te of this Guaranty,
The maximum \$ 5,000.00	liability of the under	rsigned under t	his Guaranty is limi	ted to the sum of
	WHEREOF, CHICA seal to be hereto affix			ANY has caused its
		CHICAG	O TITLE INSURA	NCE COMPANY
		CORPORATE S	John Ar ATTEST: Poliert	President Kratovil
				Secretary
	Countersigned	and validated as	of the 7th day of	February
	19_67			
		,	Ipillata	_
			Authorized Signate	ory

SCHEDULE "A"

The property covered by this Guaranty is situated in the County of in the State of Indiana and is described as follows:

Lot 23 in Brown, Ketcham and Frank's Subdivision of a part of Out Lots 107 and 108 of the Donation Lands of the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 6, page 107, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana.

CTIC # 6500-167

The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by Auditor's Deed dated July 6, 1950 and recorded July 10, 1950 in Deed Record 1382 page 4 as Instrument No. 43186 by Ralph F. Moore, Auditor of Marion County, Indiana. (No Federal Documentary stamps affixed.)

SCHEDULE "B"

This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor disclose:

- a. the rights of parties in possession
- b. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey
- c. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record
- d. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority

The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners.

- e. taxes for the year 1965, each half for \$13.33, assessed in the names of George J. and Agnes B. Breithaupt, due and payable in May and November, 1966. (Center Township Inside, Parcel No. 101-1062421, Duplicate No. 6009849.) May installment is paid. November installment is unpaid plus penalties, if any. (Assessed Value Land \$280; Improvements None; Exemptions None.)
- f. Taxes for the year 1966, due and payable in 1967.
 - g. Note: Contiguous Real Estate owned by the parties shown in title as disclosed by the Warranty Deed dated July 7, 1928 and recorded July 16, 1928 in Deed Record 822 page 113 as Instrument No. 29945 and subject of our Certificate No. 6500-167A, as follows:

 Lot 24 in Brown, Ketcham and Frank's Subdivision recorded in Plat Book 6 page 107.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

INTERIM **GUARANTY OF TITLE**

S. R. 1-70 PRO	J. 1-70-3(52)	COUNTY Mari	ion
Names on Plans George &	Agnes B. Breithaupt		
		CTIC # 6500-167	8
Name of Fee Owner George	J. Breithaupt and Ag	nes B. Breithaupt	
CHICAGO TITLE INSU	RANCE COMPANY, a	Missouri corporation autho	rized to
do business in the State of India			
search of the records from February 8, 1968		to and in to the real estate describe	
	cept:		

1. Taxes for 1966 payable 19 67 in name of George J. and Agnes B. Breithaupt Duplicate #7025714 Parcel # 1062421 Township Center Code # 101
May \$ 14.28 (paid) (unity); November \$ 14.28 (paid) (unity) Taxes for 19 67 payable 19 68 now a lien.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY



President

Poliert Kratovel

ATTEST:

Countersigned and validated as of the 22nd day of February,

Authorized Signatory

GUARANTY OF TITLE

Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

Union Title Division

S.R.	PROJECT	COUNTY	PNTIC #
I-70	1-70-3(52)	Marion	66-15842-0

Names on Plans

George & Agnes Breithaupt

PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a California corporation with its principal Indiana Office in the City of Indianapolis, in consideration of premium paid, hereby guarantees that as of the 28th day of November , 19 66, 8 A.

> George J. Breithaupt and Agnes B. Breithaupt 1019 S. Alabama Street, Indianapolis, Ind.

are the Record Owner or Owners of the property described in Schedule "A" as disclosed by a search of the Public Record for a twenty-year period immediately prior to the effective date of this Guaranty, and that said search disclosed no defects or liens or encumbrances in the title to said property except those shown in or referred to in Schedule "B".

This Guaranty is issued for the use and benefit of the State of Indiana.

The maximum liability of the undersigned under this Guaranty is limited to the sum of \$5,000.00.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

ATTEST:

Assistant Secretary

PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Vice President

Countersigned and validated as of the 7th day of Dec.

James I. Wright

SCHEDULE "A"

The property covered by this Guaranty is situated in the County of Marion State of Indiana and is described as follows:

Lot Numbered 23 in Brown, Frank and Ketcham's Subdivision of a part of Out Lots 107 and 108 of the Donation Lands of the City of Indianapolis, the plat of which is recorded in Plat Book 6, page 107, in the office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana.

The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by

Tax Deed from Ralph F. Moore, Auditor of Marion County, Indiana dated July 6, 1950, recorded July 10, 1950, in Deed Record 1382, Page 4, Instrument #43186. (No U.S.R. Shown)

Pioneer National Title Insurance Company disclose:

Guaranty Number 66-15842-0

SCHEDULE "B"

This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor

- 1. the rights of parties in possession
- 2. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey
- 3. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record
- 4. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority

The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners.

- 5. Taxes for 19 65 payable 19 66 in name of George J. and Agnes B. Breithaupt.

 Duplicate # 6009849 Parcel # 1062421 Township I-Center Code # 1-01

 May \$ 13.33 (paid) (XXXXX); November \$ 13.33 (unpaid)

 Taxes for 19 66 payable 19 67 now a lien.

 Assessed Valuation: Land \$280.00 Improvements (None) Exemptions (None)
- 6. Mortgage for \$1200.00 from Verna Brooks, Unmarried and of legal age to Raymond Scott and Betty Scott, husband and wife dated September 25, 1945, recorded September 28, 1945 in Mortgage Record 1360, Page 540, Instrument #38407, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana.

ROAD 57. DELAWARE 80. MADISON 000 000 000 99.8 BROWN, FRANK BICKING 11/4 30 120 41 40 50 2000 26 200 2 39 38 37 O.L. 107 & 57. DAVIS 60. 36 35 & KETCHAM'S 200 1000 500 200 12 34 24 150 33 3 33 71 0000 3 14 13 3 ? 0 9 6 4 N 00 HIGH 57. 60 Z MOIND PREPARED TITLE CO, INC. 1-6062 1.13